
          VIGO COUNTY COUNCIL SUNSHINE MEETING  

Agenda 

Wednesday, June 6, 2023 at 5:00 P.M. 

Council Chambers - Vigo County Government Center 
 

1. Pledge of Allegiance 

2. Calling of the roll 

3. Communications from elected officials, other officials, or agencies of the County 

a. Baker Tilly salary study update. 

4. First reading by summary reference of proposed ordinances and resolutions 

i. Resolution 2023-07:  Entek Lithium Separator LLC – 10 year personal 

property tax abatement 

ii. Resolution 2023-08:  Entek Lithium Separator LLC – 10 year real 

property tax abatement 

iii. Resolution 2023-09:  Wabash Valley Resources LLC – 10 year personal 

property tax abatement 

iv. Resolution 2023-10:  Wabash Valley Resources LLC – 10 year real 

property tax abatement 

v. Additional Appropriation 2023-28:  Drug Free Community – Operating 

Expenses 

vi. Additional Appropriation 2023-29:  Juvenile Court – contractual services 

vii. Additional Appropriation 2023-30:  Courts – Legal Services 

viii. Additional Appropriation 2023-31:  Vigo County Health Department – 

vehicles 

ix. Additional Appropriation 2023-32:  Vigo County Health Department – 

new equipment 

x. Additional Appropriation 2023-33:  EDIT (Commissioners) - Special 

Events 

xi. Additional Appropriation 2023-34:  ARP Grant Fund – Professional 

Services 

xii. Additional Appropriation 2023-35:  ARP Grant Fund – Indiana State 

University Project 

xiii. Additional Appropriation 2023-36:  ARP Grant Fund – Reimburse 

Hospital Benefits 

xiv. Additional Appropriation 2023-37:  Prosecutor – Office Supplies, 

Contractual Services, Trials & Investigations, Office Furniture 

xv. Additional Appropriation 2023-38:  Infraction Deferral – Law 

Enforcement Grants 

xvi. Resolution of Reallocation 2023-11:  Clerk – Out of Series Transfer 

xvii. Public Safety LIT:  Options for Distribution to Units for Distribution in 

2024 

xviii. Annual tax abatement compliance reviews 

5. Reports from committee(s) 

6. Resolutions and Ordinances other than appropriations 

i. Resolution 2023-07:  Entek Lithium Separator LLC 10-year personal 

property tax abatement 

ii. Resolution 2023-08:  Entek Lithium Separator LLC 10-year real property 

tax abatement 

iii. Resolution 2023-09:  Wabash Valley Resources LLC 10-year personal 

property tax abatement 

iv. Resolution 2023-10:  Wabash Valley Resources LLC 10-year real 

property tax abatement 
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v. Resolution of Reallocation 2023-11:  Clerk – Out of Series Transfer 

vi. Public Safety LIT:  Options for Distribution to Units for Distribution in 

2024 

vii. Annual tax abatement compliance reviews 

7. Ordinances relating to appropriations 

i. Additional Appropriation 2023-28:  Drug Free Community – operating 

expenses 

ii. Additional Appropriation 2023-29:  Juvenile Court – contractual services 

iii. Additional Appropriation 2023-30:  Courts – legal services 

iv. Additional Appropriation 2023-31:  Vigo County Health Department – 

vehicles 

v. Additional Appropriation 2023-32:  Vigo County Health Department – 

new equipment 

vi. Additional Appropriation 2023-33:  EDIT (Commissioners) – Special 

Events 

vii. Additional Appropriation 2023-34:  ARP Grant Fund – Professional 

Services 

viii. Additional Appropriation 2023-35:  ARP Grant Fund – Indiana State 

University Project 

ix. Additional Appropriation 2023-36:  ARP Grant Fund – Reimburse 

Hospital Benefits 

x. Additional Appropriation 2023-37:  Prosecutor – Office Supplies, 

Contractual Services, Trials & Investigations, Office Furniture 

xi. Additional Appropriation 2023-38:  Infraction Deferral – Law 

Enforcement Grants 

8. Public comment 

9. Adjournment 


